
POŘADÍ OKCW OKSSB VRK Holice OKDX CELKEM POČET
ZÁVODŮ

1 OK2ZI 15207 100 15762 95 4797 47 2944 34 1744992 88 365 5
2 OK1DOL 14560 96 10106 100 7452 87 1350705 68 351 4
3 OK2BFN 14630 96 13936 84 6800 79 929530 47 307 4
4 OK2ABU 7220 47 6816 41 1320 13 7038 82 641158 32 216 5
5 OK2SAR 12978 79 7107 83 620559 31 193 3
6 OK1HDU (OK7U) 8344 83 2806 33 1167075 59 174 3
7 OK2BME 4416 29 5544 34 3977 39 2508 29 133344 7 138 5
8 OK1JFP 5250 35 10192 62 609708 31 127 3
9 OK2BNF 4745 31 3192 19 3978 39 2052 24 82287 4 118 5
10 OK2PTS 2944 29 6402 75 273042 14 117 3
11 OK1AYY 4752 47 3350 39 543510 27 113 3
12 OK1KZ 837 6 3328 33 4480 52 196620 10 101 4
13 OK1EV 5452 54 3185 37 184254 9 100 3
14 OK1AY 2464 16 6767 79 99157 5 100 3
15 OK1LO 3325 33 2552 30 167688 8 71 3
16 OK5MM 1675 17 3024 35 61476 3 55 3
17 OK1ARO 2303 15 2117 21 1512 18 27090 1 55 4
18 OK2KFK 90 1 180 2 589 0 2 3

NEHODNOCENÉ STANICE (méně jak 3 účasti či neúčast v OKDX) :

OK2YT 12051 79 8940 88 5856 68 236
OK2BKP 16530 100 4477 44 4720 55 199

OK1MNV 8512 84 8360 97 182
OK2WYK 11374 69 4620 46 4312 50 165
OK1DQP 4270 28 8736 53 7168 71 152
OK1FKD 9345 61 3610 36 2700 31 129
OK2BEN 8058 49 2511 25 4312 50 124
OK1WF 10735 71 1364 13 2596 30 114
OK1FUU 6532 40 2870 28 3300 38 106
OK1FPS 1982425 100 100



OK1PI 12900 78 390674 20 98
OK2BIU 9078 60 656 6 2700 31 98

OK1HX 4592 45 898960 45 91
OK1ARN 7068 46 3588 42 88
OK1VD 1732294 87 87

OK2HI 8721 86 86

OK2UQ 7730 76 124740 6 83

OK2PDT 4914 49 663214 33 82

OK1JDR 6565 76 109140 6 82
OK1DG 1578660 80 80
OL6P 1574359 79 79
OK2NO 10640 70 78390 4 74
OK1JR 1436780 72 72

OK2BGA 3876 38 2867 33 72

OK1FOG 3783 37 2700 31 69
OK2PHI 7275 44 2449 24 68

OK2ILD 3496 35 2867 33 68

OK1IF OL4W) 4480 44 437690 22 66

OK1ES 2670 26 3400 40 66
OK2AB 1222452 62 62

OK1IBP 3120 36 455301 23 59
OK5SA 3416 22 2622 31 53
OK6Y 1030281 52 52
OK1FDY 1018792 51 51

OK1DDP 2370 23 2385 28 51
OK2BDR 6336 38 1260 12 51

OK1NMP 4161 48 48

OK1TD 4746 47 18786 1 48

OK2BSQ 4788 47 47

OK1HMP 4452 44 52780 3 47

OK2TRN 2760 32 281992 14 46

OK1XW 4662 46 836 0 46

OK2PYA 4662 46 46

OK1KC 4620 46 46

OK2QX 4387 43 43



OK1DKR 4200 42 42

OK2TO 3468 40 40

OK1FGD 3978 39 19055 1 40

OK1DOR 4028 40 40

OK1TC 4000 40 40

OK2LF 3990 39 39

OK2BYH 2520 29 193952 10 39

OK1DLB 3838 38 38

OK2QA 2910 29 171361 9 37

OK2BZM 3762 37 37

OK2EI 3663 36 36
OK4N 710144 36 36
OK2AN 696192 35 35
OK1Z 676104 34 34

OK2BWJ 3367 33 33
OK2JNM 5395 33 33

OK1MNI 3264 32 32

OK2BEH 3240 32 32
OK2MBP 616420 31 31

OK1HCG 2640 31 31

OK1FV 3094 31 31

OK1MZO 2528 25 89300 5 30
OK1AMF 582065 29 29
OL5Y 581146 29 29

OK2BXM 2952 29 29

OK2SG 2310 27 45540 2 29
OK1CRM 567732 29 29
OK1VHV 3575 22 656 6 28

OK2SSJ 2838 28 28

OK1MYA 731 7 1776 21 28
OK8SE 543200 27 27

OK2BWC 2752 27 27
OL4M 523755 26 26
OK2KG 522050 26 26
OK3C 514206 26 26



OK1AUC 2200 26 4346 0 26
OK2EA 506770 26 26

OK1BB 2580 26 26

OK1JPO 2496 25 25

OK1ABF 2201 22 41616 2 24

OK2BFI 2291 23 23

OK1SIB 576 6 1435 17 22
OK2PIM 438984 22 22
OK2EC 430678 22 22
OK2UFU 2408 15 666 7 21
OK1HEH 417780 21 21
OK2BYW 400752 20 20
OK1MJA 3315 20 20
OK1JOC 394955 20 20
OK2KMO 3016 20 20
OK1FLC 386808 20 20
OK1GK 383409 19 19

OK2BOB 1944 19 19

OK2BRX 1917 19 19

OK1JVS 1904 19 19

OK5VRK 1898 19 19
OK3M 369978 19 19

OK2BPI 1875 19 19

OK2STM 1848 18 18
OK2BRQ 2880 17 15134 1 18
OK1FRO 359229 18 18
OK1NG 356400 18 18
OK5TM 354175 18 18
OL7M 345376 17 17

OK2BNC 1728 17 17
OK1NE 317520 16 16

OK2BIX 1586 16 16
OL9Z 307092 15 15

OK1IAS 1518 15 15

OK2PDN 1518 15 15



OK1LH 1512 15 15
OK1IC 293524 15 15

OK2BTE 1474 15 15
OK5OK 281801 14 14
OK1FKM 269757 14 14

OK2OU 1365 14 14
OK1SI 266061 13 13
OK1FCR 263538 13 13

OK1JST 1334 13 13

OK2BGW 1320 13 13
OK5TFC 258244 13 13
OK2KR 252720 13 13
OK2BND 1634 11 36108 2 13
OK7FL 243040 12 12
OK1FHI 213651 11 11

OK1AXG 1071 11 11

OK1FCA (OK4M) 950 9 22774 1 11
OK1DTC 204100 10 10

OK2FH 1000 10 10

OK1AAZ 950 9 9

OK2WED 940 9 9
OK1XC 182470 9 9
OK2CMZ 177561 9 9
OK1HFP 176400 9 9
OL2N 175617 9 9
OL3M 174587 9 9
OK1MV 173628 9 9
OK2TBC 173030 9 9
OK2BTK 168540 9 9
OK2BRS 157833 8 8
OK1FC 154907 8 8
OK2BU 146810 7 7

OK2BLR 731 7 7

OK2PKY 663 7 7
OL0E 129717 7 7



OK1DCS 126564 6 6
OK1DFR 123662 6 6

OK2HPH 615 6 6
OK1RAF 120120 6 6
OK2BMU 119022 6 6
OK2DW 118352 6 6

OK1MO 592 6 6
OK2EQ 115290 6 6
OK2ZO 112632 6 6
OL6W 105877 5 5

OK2WHV 525 5 5

OK1FLT 520 5 5

OK1XR 520 5 5
OK2VX 101097 5 5
OK1DX 90119 5 5

OK1KI 220 2 46813 2 5
OK1UKV 78650 4 4
OK1AOU 75235 4 4
OK1KT 75000 4 4
OK5T 69007 3 3
OK2BWB 63903 3 3
OK1TN 61776 3 3
OK2AF 61560 3 3
OK3R 60698 3 3

OK2VGD 308 3 3
OK1MBZ 59356 3 3
OK1BLU 55860 3 3

OK1FII 280 3 3

OK2MTV 264 3 3

OK1SRD 261 3 3
OK2BBR 47376 2 2

OK5ZH 216 2 2
OK7DM 42140 2 2
OK2NA 38157 2 2
OK1FJD 36853 2 2



OK1MMN 35090 2 2
OK1KAK 34352 2 2
OK1ATH 26130 1 1
OK2NMA 25252 1 1
OK1ICJ 24990 1 1
OK1MKI 24156 1 1
OK2BLD 22360 1 1
OK1KJA 20709 1 1
OK1CZ 20538 1 1
OK1FAO 19278 1 1
OK2IU 16830 1 1
OK1MAW 15645 1 1
OK1DDV/p 14248 1 1
OK2BRO 14214 1 1
OK1AJR 14111 1 1
OK1TFH 12556 1 1
OK6AY 11132 1 1

OK2LS 55 1 1
OK1JDJ 9310 0 0
OK5XX 8814 0 0
OK1JOK 6660 0 0

OK4AS 30 0 0
OK1BA 4731 0 0
OK7GU 4712 0 0
OK1ANN 4150 0 0
OK1DRX 3645 0 0
OK1DJS 3450 0 0
OK1PV 2520 0 0
OK2SAM 2464 0 0
OK3MO 1352 0 0
OK1DDQ 888 0 0
OK1SKJ 836 0 0
OK1FED 741 0 0
OK2TEO 285 0 0



OK CW
OK2ZI 15207 100
OK2BFN 14630 96
OK1DOL 14560 96
OK2YT 12051 79
OK1WF 10735 71
OK2NO 10640 70
OK1FKD 9345 61
OK2BIU 9078 60
OK2ABU 7220 47
OK1ARN 7068 46
OK1JFP 5250 35
OK2BNF 4745 31
OK2BME 4416 29
OK1DQP 4270 28
OK5SA 3416 22
OK2KMO 3016 20
OK1AY 2464 16
OK1ARO 2303 15
OK2BND 1634 11
OK1KZ 837 6
OK2KFK 90 1

OK SSB
OK2BKP 16530 100
OK2ZI 15762 95
OK2BFN 13936 84
OK2SAR 12978 79
OK1PI 12900 78
OK2WYK 11374 69
OK1JFP 10192 62



OK1DQP 8736 53
OK2BEN 8058 49
OK2PHI 7275 44
OK2ABU 6816 41
OK1FUU 6532 40
OK2BDR 6336 38
OK2BME 5544 34
OK2JNM 5395 33
OK1VHV 3575 22
OK1MJA 3315 20
OK2BNF 3192 19
OK2BRQ 2880 17
OK2UFU 2408 15

VRK
OK1DOL 10106 100
OK2YT 8940 88
OK2HI 8721 86
OK1MNV 8512 84
OK1HDU 8344 83
OK2UQ 7730 76
OK1DQP 7168 71
OK1EV 5452 54
OK2PDT 4914 49
OK2ZI 4797 47
OK2BSQ 4788 47
OK1AYY 4752 47
OK1TD 4746 47
OK1XW 4662 46
OK2PYA 4662 46
OK1KC 4620 46
OK2WYK 4620 46
OK1HX 4592 45
OK1IF 4480 44



OK2BKP 4477 44
OK1HMP 4452 44
OK2QX 4387 43
OK1DKR 4200 42
OK1DOR 4028 40
OK1TC 4000 40
OK2LF 3990 39
OK1FGD 3978 39
OK2BNF 3978 39
OK2BME 3977 39
OK2BGA 3876 38
OK1DLB 3838 38
OK1FOG 3783 37
OK2BZM 3762 37
OK2EI 3663 36
OK1FKD 3610 36
OK2ILD 3496 35
OK2BWJ 3367 33
OK1KZ 3328 33
OK1LO 3325 33
OK1MNI 3264 32
OK2BEH 3240 32
OK1FV 3094 31
OK2BXM 2952 29
OK2PTS 2944 29
OK2QA 2910 29
OK1FUU 2870 28
OK2SSJ 2838 28
OK2BWC 2752 27
OK1ES 2670 26
OK1BB 2580 26
OK1MZO 2528 25
OK2BEN 2511 25
OK1JPO 2496 25
OK2PHI 2449 24



OK1DDP 2370 23
OK2BFI 2291 23
OK1ABF 2201 22
OK1ARO 2117 21
OK2BOB 1944 19
OK2BRX 1917 19
OK1JVS 1904 19
OK5VRK 1898 19
OK2BPI 1875 19
OK2STM 1848 18
OK2BNC 1728 17
OK5MM 1675 17
OK2BIX 1586 16
OK1IAS 1518 15
OK2PDN 1518 15
OK1LH 1512 15
OK2BTE 1474 15
OK2OU 1365 14
OK1WF 1364 13
OK1JST 1334 13
OK2ABU 1320 13
OK2BGW 1320 13
OK2BDR 1260 12
OK1AXG 1071 11
OK2FH 1000 10
OK1AAZ 950 9
OK1FCA 950 9
OK2WED 940 9
OK1MYA 731 7
OK2BLR 731 7
OK2UFU 666 7
OK2PKY 663 7
OK1VHV 656 6
OK2BIU 656 6
OK2HPH 615 6



OK1MO 592 6
OK1SIB 576 6
OK2WHV 525 5
OK1FLT 520 5
OK1XR 520 5
OK2VGD 308 3
OK1FII 280 3
OK2MTV 264 3
OK1SRD 261 3
OK1KI 220 2
OK5ZH 216 2
OK2KFK 180 2
OK2LS 55 1
OK4AS 30 0

Holice
OM3PA 8584 100

OK1MNV 8360 97

OK1DOL 7452 87

OK2SAR 7107 83

OK2ABU 7038 82

OK2BFN 6800 79

OK1AY 6767 79

OK1JDR 6565 76

OK2PTS 6402 75

OK2YT 5856 68

OK2BKP 4720 55

OK1KZ 4480 52

OK2BEN 4312 50

OK2WYK 4312 50

OK1NMP 4161 48

OK1ARN 3588 42

OK2TO 3468 40

OK1ES 3400 40



OK1AYY 3350 39

OK1FUU 3300 38

OK1EV 3185 37

OK1IBP 3120 36

OK5MM 3024 35

OK2ZI 2944 34

OK2BGA 2867 33

OK2ILD 2867 33

OK1HDU 2806 33

OK2TRN 2760 32

OK1FKD 2700 31

OK1FOG 2700 31

OK2BIU 2700 31

OK1HCG 2640 31

OK5SA 2622 31

OK1WF 2596 30

OK1LO 2552 30

OK2BYH 2520 29

OK2BME 2508 29

OK1DDP 2385 28

OK2SG 2310 27

OK1AUC 2200 26

OK2BNF 2052 24

OK1MYA 1776 21

OK1ARO 1512 18

OK1SIB 1435 17

OK DX

OK1FPS 1982425 100
OK2ZI 1744992 88
OK1VD 1732294 87
OK1DG 1578660 80
OL6P 1574359 79



OK1JR 1436780 72
OK1DOL 1350705 68
OK2AB 1222452 62
OK7U 1167075 59
OK6Y 1030281 52
OK1FDY 1018792 51
OK2BFN 929530 47
OK1HX 898960 45
OK4N 710144 36
OK2AN 696192 35
OK1Z 676104 34
OK2PDT 663214 33
OK2ABU 641158 32
OK2SAR 620559 31
OK2MBP 616420 31
OK1JFP 609708 31
OK1AMF 582065 29
OL5Y 581146 29
OK1CRM 567732 29
OK1AYY 543510 27
OK8SE 543200 27
OL4M 523755 26
OK2KG 522050 26
OK3C 514206 26
OK2EA 506770 26
OK1IBP 455301 23
OK2PIM 438984 22
OL4W 437690 22
OK2EC 430678 22
OK1HEH 417780 21
OK2BYW 400752 20
OK1JOC 394955 20
OK1PI 390674 20
OK1FLC 386808 20
OK1GK 383409 19



OK3M 369978 19
OK1FRO 359229 18
OK1NG 356400 18
OK5TM 354175 18
OL7M 345376 17
OK1NE 317520 16
OL9Z 307092 15
OK1IC 293524 15
OK2TRN 281992 14
OK5OK 281801 14
OK2PTS 273042 14
OK1FKM 269757 14
OK1SI 266061 13
OK1FCR 263538 13
OK5TFC 258244 13
OK2KR 252720 13
OK7FL 243040 12
OK1FHI 213651 11
OK1DTC 204100 10
OK1KZ 196620 10
OK2BYH 193952 10
OK1EV 184254 9
OK1XC 182470 9
OK2CMZ 177561 9
OK1HFP 176400 9
OL2N 175617 9
OL3M 174587 9
OK1MV 173628 9
OK2TBC 173030 9
OK2QA 171361 9
OK2BTK 168540 9
OK1LO 167688 8
OK2BRS 157833 8
OK1FC 154907 8
OK2BU 146810 7



OK2BME 133344 7
OL0E 129717 7
OK1DCS 126564 6
OK2UQ 124740 6
OK1DFR 123662 6
OK1RAF 120120 6
OK2BMU 119022 6
OK2DW 118352 6
OK2EQ 115290 6
OK2ZO 112632 6
OK1JDR 109140 6
OL6W 105877 5
OK2VX 101097 5
OK1AY 99157 5
OK1DX 90119 5
OK1MZO 89300 5
OK2BNF 82287 4
OK1UKV 78650 4
OK2NO 78390 4
OK1AOU 75235 4
OK1KT 75000 4
OK5T 69007 3
OK2BWB 63903 3
OK1TN 61776 3
OK2AF 61560 3
OK5MM 61476 3
OK3R 60698 3
OK1MBZ 59356 3
OK1BLU 55860 3
OK1HMP 52780 3
OK2BBR 47376 2
OK1KI 46813 2
OK2SG 45540 2
OK7DM 42140 2
OK1ABF 41616 2



OK2NA 38157 2
OK1FJD 36853 2
OK2BND 36108 2
OK1MMN 35090 2
OK1KAK 34352 2
OK1ARO 27090 1
OK1ATH 26130 1
OK2NMA 25252 1
OK1ICJ 24990 1
OK1MKI 24156 1
OK4M 22774 1
OK2BLD 22360 1
OK1KJA 20709 1
OK1CZ 20538 1
OK1FAO 19278 1
OK1FGD 19055 1
OK1TD 18786 1
OK2IU 16830 1
OK1MAW 15645 1
OK2BRQ 15134 1
OK1DDV/p 14248 1
OK2BRO 14214 1
OK1AJR 14111 1
OK1TFH 12556 1
OK6AY 11132 1
OK1JDJ 9310 0
OK5XX 8814 0
OK1JOK 6660 0
OK1BA 4731 0
OK7GU 4712 0
OK1AUC 4346 0
OK1ANN 4150 0
OK1DRX 3645 0
OK1DJS 3450 0
OK1PV 2520 0



OK2SAM 2464 0
OK3MO 1352 0
OK1DDQ 888 0
OK1SKJ 836 0
OK1XW 836 0
OK1FED 741 0
OK2KFK 589 0
OK2TEO 285 0
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